TOWN OF NUNN COMMUNITY CENTER

RENTAL RULES & REGULATIONS

The undersigned hereby agrees to and understands the following conditions regarding the rental of the Nunn Community Center located at 185 Lincoln Ave. Nunn, Co 80648.

- 1. The Town of Nunn is not responsible for the loss or theft of personal property.
- 2. The Town of Nunn is not liable for responsible for any personal injury resulting from any activities.
- 3. The rental is for a definite time period. If user(s) will forfeit security deposit or be charged \$25.00 per hour for excess usage.
- 4. User(s) will be responsible and liable for any damage done to the facility during user(s) rental period
- 5. Upon completion of the user(s) activities, user(s) agree to remove any and all trash from the premises.
- 6. NO alcohol will be served to anyone, at any function held at the Nunn Community Center.
- 7. Children must be supervised at ALL times. They are not permitted in the halls, Library or Stage area. All visiting parents must supervise and maintain children within the gymnasium.
- 8. Upon leaving the facility, user(s) will ensure that the lights are turned off, and all doors are closed AND locked.
- 9. If the user(s) disregard these terms, abuses the facility, or behaves in a manner not acceptable to the Town of Nunn Board, said user(s) will not be allowed to rent the Community Center in the future.

It is understood by both Town of Nunn and the undersigned that the user(s) referred to above is meant to be undersigned or any individuals sharing the rental of the Community Center.

Printed Name
Signature/Date
Organization
Address
Phone #